

BID TAB

To: Board of Trustees
Bartlow Township
Henry County, Ohio

Road 5 from Road A to Road G
Length: 31600 Feet or 5.98 Mile(s)
Width: 16 Feet on Average (Approx. 56440 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
Type: Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409 W/ Fog Seal

| Ref. # | Item | Quantity | Unit | Description | <u>Engineers Estimate</u> | | <u>Ward's Construction</u> | | <u>Bergman</u> | | <u>Unilliance Inc.</u> | |
|-----------|--------|----------|------|--|---------------------------|--------------|----------------------------|-------------|----------------|--------------|------------------------|--------------|
| | | | | | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 1 | 409 | 22580 | Gal | Seal coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$72,256.00 | \$2.55 | \$57,579.00 | \$2.85 | \$64,353.00 | \$3.46 | \$78,126.80 |
| 2 | 409 | 565 | C.Y. | Seal Coat, aggregate No. 89 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$22,600.00 | \$32.50 | \$18,362.50 | \$27.65 | \$15,622.25 | \$39.40 | \$22,261.00 |
| 3 | Spec. | 8470 | Gal | Fog Seal, SS-1H Dilute 50/50, Applied at 0.10-0.15 gal per square yard | \$3.60 | \$30,492.00 | \$2.30 | \$19,481.00 | \$2.51 | \$21,259.70 | \$3.00 | \$25,410.00 |
| 4 | 614 | 1 | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 5 | 624 | 1 | L.S. | Mobilization | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 6 | 103.05 | 1 | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond | \$597.00 | \$597.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$1,110.00 | \$1,110.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | | \$127,045.00 | | \$95,612.50 | | \$102,059.95 | | \$127,907.80 |

BID TAB

To: Board of Trustees
Damascus Township
Henry County, Ohio

Road 3 from Road M to Road N
Length: 5280 Feet or 1 Mile(s)
Width: 14.5 Feet (Approx. 8555 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
Type: Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409 W/ Fog Seal

| Ref. # | Item | Quantity | Unit | Description | <u>Engineers Estimate</u> | | <u>Ward's Construction</u> | | <u>Bergman</u> | | <u>Unilliance Inc.</u> | |
|-----------|--------|----------|------|---|---------------------------|-------------|----------------------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|------------------------|-------------|
| | | | | | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 1 | 409 | 3425 | Gal | Seal coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$10,960.00 | \$2.58 | \$8,836.50 | \$2.85 | \$9,761.25 | \$3.46 | \$11,850.50 |
| 2 | 409 | 90 | C.Y. | Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$32.00 | \$2,880.00 | \$26.90 | \$2,421.00 | \$38.90 | \$3,501.00 |
| 3 | Spec. | 1285 | Gal | Fog Seal, SS-1H Dilute 50/50, Applied at 0.10-0.15 gal per square yard | \$3.60 | \$4,626.00 | \$2.35 | \$3,019.75 | \$2.51 | \$3,225.35 | \$3.00 | \$3,855.00 |
| 4 | 614 | 1 | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 5 | 624 | 1 | L.S. | Mobilization | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 6 | 103.05 | 1 | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond | \$399.00 | \$399.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$258.00 | \$258.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | | \$20,385.00 | | \$14,926.25 | | \$16,232.60 | | \$20,464.50 |

BID TAB

To: Board of Trustees
 Damascus Township
 Henry County, Ohio

Road O4 from Road 6A to Road 7
 Length: 2660 Feet or 0.5 Mile(s)
 Width: 15 Feet (Approx. 4460 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
 Type: Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409 W/ Fog Seal

| Ref. # | Item | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|-----------|--------|----------|------|---|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 1 | 409 | 1785 | Gal | Seal coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$5,712.00 | \$2.58 | \$4,605.30 | \$2.85 | \$5,087.25 | \$3.46 | \$6,176.10 |
| 2 | 409 | 45 | C.Y. | Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$32.00 | \$1,440.00 | \$26.90 | \$1,210.50 | \$38.90 | \$1,750.50 |
| 3 | Spec. | 670 | Gal | Fog Seal, SS-1H Dilute 50/50, Applied at 0.10-0.15 gal per square yard | \$3.60 | \$2,412.00 | \$2.35 | \$1,574.50 | \$2.51 | \$1,681.70 | \$3.00 | \$2,010.00 |
| 4 | 614 | 1 | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 5 | 624 | 1 | L.S. | Mobilization | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 6 | 103.05 | 1 | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond | \$401.00 | \$401.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$182.00 | \$182.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | | \$11,125.00 | | \$7,809.80 | | \$8,804.45 | | \$11,118.60 |

BID TAB

To: Board of Trustees
 Damascus Township
 Henry County, Ohio

Road 6A from US 6 to Raod N
 Length: 5285 Feet or 1 Mile(s)
 Width: 15 Feet (Approx. 8840 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
 Type: Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409 W/ Fog Seal

| Ref. # | Item | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|-----------|--------|----------|------|---|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 1 | 409 | 3540 | Gal | Seal coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$11,328.00 | \$2.58 | \$9,133.20 | \$2.85 | \$10,089.00 | \$3.46 | \$12,248.40 |
| 2 | 409 | 90 | C.Y. | Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$32.00 | \$2,880.00 | \$26.90 | \$2,421.00 | \$38.90 | \$3,501.00 |
| 3 | Spec. | 1330 | Gal | Fog Seal, SS-1H Dilute 50/50, Applied at 0.10-0.15 gal per square yard | \$3.60 | \$4,788.00 | \$2.35 | \$3,125.50 | \$2.51 | \$3,338.30 | \$3.00 | \$3,990.00 |
| 4 | 614 | 1 | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 5 | 624 | 1 | L.S. | Mobilization | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 6 | 103.05 | 1 | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond | \$399.00 | \$399.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$261.00 | \$261.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | | \$20,915.00 | | \$15,328.70 | | \$16,673.30 | | \$21,000.40 |

BID TAB

To: Board of Trustees
Harrison Township
Henry County, Ohio

Road O3 b/ Road 10 and Road 11
Length: 5225 Feet or 0.99 Mile(s)
Width: 17.75 Feet (Approx. 10355 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
Type: Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409 W/ Fog Seal

| Ref. # | Item | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|-----------|--------|----------|------|--|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 1 | 409 | 4145 | Gal | Seal coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$13,264.00 | \$2.58 | \$10,694.10 | \$2.85 | \$11,813.25 | \$3.46 | \$14,341.70 |
| 2 | 409 | 105 | C.Y. | Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$32.00 | \$3,360.00 | \$26.90 | \$2,824.50 | \$38.90 | \$4,084.50 |
| 3 | Spec. | 1555 | Gal | Fog Seal, SS-1H Dilute 50/50, Applied at 0.10-0.15 gal per square yard | \$3.60 | \$5,598.00 | \$2.35 | \$3,654.25 | \$2.51 | \$3,903.05 | \$3.00 | \$4,665.00 |
| 4 | 614 | 1 | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 5 | 624 | 1 | L.S. | Mobilization | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 6 | 103.05 | 1 | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond | \$398.00 | \$398.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$287.00 | \$287.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | | \$24,260.00 | | \$17,898.35 | | \$19,365.80 | | \$24,378.20 |

BID TAB

To: Board of Trustees
Harrison Township
Henry County, Ohio

Road N b/ Road 11 and Road 12
Length: 5165 Feet or 0.98 Mile(s)
Width: 17.75 Feet (Approx. 10230 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
Type: Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409 W/ Fog Seal

| Ref. # | Item | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|-----------|--------|----------|------|--|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 1 | 409 | 4095 | Gal | Seal coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$13,104.00 | \$2.58 | \$10,565.10 | \$2.85 | \$11,670.75 | \$3.46 | \$14,168.70 |
| 2 | 409 | 105 | C.Y. | Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$32.00 | \$3,360.00 | \$26.90 | \$2,824.50 | \$38.90 | \$4,084.50 |
| 3 | Spec. | 1535 | Gal | Fog Seal, SS-1H Dilute 50/50, Applied at 0.10-0.15 gal per square yard | \$3.60 | \$5,526.00 | \$2.35 | \$3,607.25 | \$2.51 | \$3,852.85 | \$3.00 | \$4,605.00 |
| 4 | 614 | 1 | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 5 | 624 | 1 | L.S. | Mobilization | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 6 | 103.05 | 1 | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$287.00 | \$287.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | | \$24,030.00 | | \$17,722.35 | | \$19,173.10 | | \$24,145.20 |

BID TAB

To: Board of Trustees
Harrison Township
Henry County, Ohio

Road 12 b/ Road P and Road P3
Length: 2615 Feet or 0.5 Mile(s)
Width: 22.5 Feet (Approx. 6600 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
Type: Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409 W/ Fog Seal

| Ref. # | Item | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|-----------|--------|----------|------|--|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 1 | 409 | 2640 | Gal | Seal coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$8,448.00 | \$2.58 | \$6,811.20 | \$2.85 | \$7,524.00 | \$3.46 | \$9,134.40 |
| 2 | 409 | 70 | C.Y. | Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$32.00 | \$2,240.00 | \$26.90 | \$1,883.00 | \$38.90 | \$2,723.00 |
| 3 | Spec. | 990 | Gal | Fog Seal, SS-1H Dilute 50/50, Applied at 0.10-0.15 gal per square yard | \$3.60 | \$3,564.00 | \$2.35 | \$2,326.50 | \$2.51 | \$2,484.90 | \$3.00 | \$2,970.00 |
| 4 | 614 | 1 | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 5 | 624 | 1 | L.S. | Mobilization | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 6 | 103.05 | 1 | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond | \$398.00 | \$398.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$221.00 | \$221.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | | \$16,010.00 | | \$11,567.70 | | \$12,716.90 | | \$16,048.40 |

BID TAB

To: Board of Trustees
Harrison Township
Henry County, Ohio

Road N b/ Road 8 and SR 109
Length: 5255 Feet or 1 Mile(s)
Width: 17.75 Feet (Approx. 10435 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
Type: Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409 W/ Fog Seal

| Ref. # | Item | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|-----------|--------|----------|------|--|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 1 | 409 | 4175 | Gal | Seal coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$13,360.00 | \$2.58 | \$10,771.50 | \$2.85 | \$11,898.75 | \$3.46 | \$14,445.50 |
| 2 | 409 | 105 | C.Y. | Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$32.00 | \$3,360.00 | \$26.90 | \$2,824.50 | \$38.90 | \$4,084.50 |
| 3 | Spec. | 1570 | Gal | Fog Seal, SS-1H Dilute 50/50, Applied at 0.10-0.15 gal per square yard | \$3.60 | \$5,652.00 | \$2.35 | \$3,689.50 | \$2.51 | \$3,940.70 | \$3.00 | \$4,710.00 |
| 4 | 614 | 1 | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 5 | 624 | 1 | L.S. | Mobilization | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 6 | 103.05 | 1 | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond | \$398.00 | \$398.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$289.00 | \$289.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | | \$24,410.00 | | \$18,011.00 | | \$19,488.95 | | \$24,529.00 |

BID TAB

To: Board of Trustees
Harrison Township
Henry County, Ohio

Road P3 b/ SR 109 and Road 8
Length: 5250 Feet or 0.99 Mile(s)
Width: 18 Feet (Approx. 10570 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
Type: Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409 W/ Fog Seal

| Ref. # | Item | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|-----------|--------|----------|------|--|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 1 | 409 | 4230 | Gal | Seal coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$13,536.00 | \$2.58 | \$10,913.40 | \$2.85 | \$12,055.50 | \$3.46 | \$14,635.80 |
| 2 | 409 | 110 | C.Y. | Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$32.00 | \$3,520.00 | \$26.90 | \$2,959.00 | \$38.90 | \$4,279.00 |
| 3 | Spec. | 1590 | Gal | Fog Seal, SS-1H Dilute 50/50, Applied at 0.10-0.15 gal per square yard | \$3.60 | \$5,724.00 | \$2.35 | \$3,736.50 | \$2.51 | \$3,990.90 | \$3.00 | \$4,770.00 |
| 4 | 614 | 1 | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 5 | 624 | 1 | L.S. | Mobilization | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 6 | 103.05 | 1 | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$293.00 | \$293.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | | \$24,860.00 | | \$18,359.90 | | \$19,830.40 | | \$24,977.80 |

BID TAB

To: Board of Trustees
Harrison Township
Henry County, Ohio

Campbell's Turn Lane (Road 12)
Length: 875 Feet or 0.17 Mile(s)
Width: 11.5 Feet (Approx. 1140 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
Type: Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409 W/ Fog Seal

| Ref. # | Item | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|-----------|--------|----------|------|--|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 1 | 409 | 460 | Gal | Seal coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$1,472.00 | \$2.60 | \$1,196.00 | \$2.85 | \$1,311.00 | \$3.46 | \$1,591.60 |
| 2 | 409 | 15 | C.Y. | Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$45.00 | \$675.00 | \$32.00 | \$480.00 | \$26.90 | \$403.50 | \$38.90 | \$583.50 |
| 3 | Spec. | 175 | Gal | Fog Seal, SS-1H Dilute 50/50, Applied at 0.10-0.15 gal per square yard | \$3.60 | \$630.00 | \$2.35 | \$411.25 | \$2.51 | \$439.25 | \$3.00 | \$525.00 |
| 4 | 614 | 1 | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 5 | 624 | 1 | L.S. | Mobilization | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 6 | 103.05 | 1 | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond | \$398.00 | \$398.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | | \$4,075.00 | | \$2,277.25 | | \$2,978.75 | | \$3,825.10 |

BID TAB

To: Board of Trustees
 Liberty Township
 Henry County, Ohio

Road U b/ Road 9 and Road 10
 Length: 5265 Feet or 1 Mile(s)
 Width: 16 Feet on Average (Approx. 56440 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
 Type: Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409 W/ Fog Seal

| Ref. # | Item | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|------------------|--------|----------|------|--|------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------|
| 1 | 409 | 3885 | Gal | Seal coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$12,432.00 | \$2.58 | \$10,023.30 | \$2.85 | \$11,072.25 | \$3.46 | \$13,442.10 |
| 2 | 409 | 100 | C.Y. | Seal Coat, aggregate No. 89 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$32.50 | \$3,250.00 | \$27.65 | \$2,765.00 | \$39.40 | \$3,940.00 |
| 3 | Spec. | 1460 | Gal | Fog Seal, SS-1H Dilute 50/50, Applied at 0.10-0.15 gal per square yard | \$3.60 | \$5,256.00 | \$2.35 | \$3,431.00 | \$2.51 | \$3,664.60 | \$3.00 | \$4,380.00 |
| 4 | 614 | 1 | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 5 | 624 | 1 | L.S. | Mobilization | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 6 | 103.05 | 1 | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond | \$397.00 | \$397.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$278.00 | \$278.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | | \$22,885.00 | | \$16,894.30 | | \$18,326.85 | | \$23,040.10 |

BID TAB

To: Board of Trustees
 Pleasant Township
 Henry County, Ohio

Road 14A b/ Road B and Road A
 Length: 5295 Feet or 1 Mile(s)
 Width: 16 Feet (Approx. 9490 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
 Type: Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409

| Ref. # | Item | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|------------------|--------|----------|------|---|------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------|
| 1 | 409 | 3800 | Gal | Seal coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$12,160.00 | \$2.58 | \$9,804.00 | \$2.85 | \$10,830.00 | \$3.46 | \$13,148.00 |
| 2 | 409 | 95 | C.Y. | Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$32.00 | \$3,040.00 | \$26.90 | \$2,555.50 | \$38.90 | \$3,695.50 |
| 3 | 614 | 1 | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 4 | 624 | 1 | L.S. | Mobilization | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 5 | 103.05 | 1 | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$238.00 | \$238.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | | \$17,160.00 | | \$13,034.00 | | \$14,210.50 | | \$18,081.50 |

BID TAB

To: Board of Trustees
Pleasant Township
Henry County, Ohio

Road C b/ SR 108 and Road 12A (also includes 1340 feet in Marion)
Length: 6615 Feet or 1.25 Mile(s)
Width: 14.5 Feet (Approx. 10720 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
Type: Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409

| Ref. # | Item | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|-----------|--------|----------|------|---|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 1 | 409 | 4290 | Gal | Seal coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$13,728.00 | \$2.58 | \$11,068.20 | \$2.85 | \$12,226.50 | \$3.46 | \$14,843.40 |
| 2 | 409 | 110 | C.Y. | Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$32.00 | \$3,520.00 | \$26.90 | \$2,959.00 | \$38.90 | \$4,279.00 |
| 3 | 614 | 1 | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 4 | 624 | 1 | L.S. | Mobilization | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 5 | 103.05 | 1 | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond | \$402.00 | \$402.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$256.00 | \$256.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | | \$19,330.00 | | \$14,778.20 | | \$16,010.50 | | \$20,378.40 |

BID TAB

To: Board of Trustees
Pleasant Township
Henry County, Ohio

Road C2 b/ SR 108 and Road 13
Length: 5265 Feet or 1 Mile(s)
Width: 14.5 Feet (Approx. 8535 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
Type: Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409

| Ref. # | Item | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|-----------|--------|----------|------|---|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 1 | 409 | 3415 | Gal | Seal coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$10,928.00 | \$2.58 | \$8,810.70 | \$2.85 | \$9,732.75 | \$3.46 | \$11,815.90 |
| 2 | 409 | 85 | C.Y. | Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$32.00 | \$2,720.00 | \$26.90 | \$2,286.50 | \$38.90 | \$3,306.50 |
| 3 | 614 | 1 | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 4 | 624 | 1 | L.S. | Mobilization | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 5 | 103.05 | 1 | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond | \$397.00 | \$397.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$224.00 | \$224.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | | \$15,525.00 | | \$11,720.70 | | \$12,844.25 | | \$16,346.40 |

BID TAB

To: Board of Trustees
Pleasant Township
Henry County, Ohio

Road 16 b/ Road F and SR 18
Length: 5270 Feet or 1 Mile(s)
Width: 16.5 Feet (Approx. 9720 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
Type: Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409

| Ref. # | Item | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|-----------|--------|----------|------|---|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 1 | 409 | 3890 | Gal | Seal coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$12,448.00 | \$2.58 | \$10,036.20 | \$2.85 | \$11,086.50 | \$3.46 | \$13,459.40 |
| 2 | 409 | 100 | C.Y. | Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$32.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$26.90 | \$2,690.00 | \$38.90 | \$3,890.00 |
| 3 | 614 | 1 | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 4 | 624 | 1 | L.S. | Mobilization | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 5 | 103.05 | 1 | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond | \$402.00 | \$402.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$242.00 | \$242.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | | \$17,650.00 | | \$13,426.20 | | \$14,601.50 | | \$18,591.40 |

BID TAB

To: Board of Trustees
Pleasant Township
Henry County, Ohio

Road 19 b/ SR 18 and Steinmaier Road
Length: 2610 Feet or 0.49 Mile(s)
Width: 15 Feet (Approx. 4390 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
Type: Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409

| Ref. # | Item | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|-----------|--------|----------|------|---|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 1 | 409 | 1760 | Gal | Seal coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$5,632.00 | \$2.58 | \$4,540.80 | \$2.85 | \$5,016.00 | \$3.46 | \$6,089.60 |
| 2 | 409 | 45 | C.Y. | Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$32.00 | \$1,440.00 | \$26.90 | \$1,210.50 | \$38.90 | \$1,750.50 |
| 3 | 614 | 1 | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 4 | 624 | 1 | L.S. | Mobilization | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 5 | 103.05 | 1 | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond | \$398.00 | \$398.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$166.00 | \$166.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | | \$8,630.00 | | \$6,170.80 | | \$7,051.50 | | \$9,006.10 |

BID TAB

To: Board of Trustees
Pleasant Township
Henry County, Ohio

Road 19 b/ Road Y and Road 17B
Length: 7965 Feet or 1.51 Mile(s)
Width: 16 Feet (Approx. 14210 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
Type: Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409

| Ref. # | Item | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|-----------|--------|----------|------|---|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 1 | 409 | 5685 | Gal | Seal coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$18,192.00 | \$2.58 | \$14,667.30 | \$2.85 | \$16,202.25 | \$3.46 | \$19,670.10 |
| 2 | 409 | 145 | C.Y. | Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$5,800.00 | \$32.00 | \$4,640.00 | \$26.90 | \$3,900.50 | \$38.90 | \$5,640.50 |
| 3 | 614 | 1 | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 4 | 624 | 1 | L.S. | Mobilization | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 5 | 103.05 | 1 | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond | \$398.00 | \$398.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$306.00 | \$306.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | | \$25,190.00 | | \$19,497.30 | | \$20,927.75 | | \$26,616.60 |

BID TAB

To: Board of Trustees
Richfield Township
Henry County, Ohio

Road K b/ SR 65 and Road 5
Length: 5285 Feet or 1 Mile(s)
Width: 16 Feet (Approx. 9425 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
Type: Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409 W/ Fog Seal, Chip and Seal 3 feet each edge with 8's then chip seal entire road with 9's

| Ref. # | Item | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|-----------|--------|----------|------|--|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 1 | 409 | 3770 | Gal | Seal coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$12,064.00 | \$2.58 | \$9,726.60 | \$2.85 | \$10,744.50 | \$3.46 | \$13,044.20 |
| 2 | 409 | 95 | C.Y. | Seal Coat, aggregate No. 9 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$31.50 | \$2,992.50 | \$26.40 | \$2,508.00 | \$38.40 | \$3,648.00 |
| 3 | Spec. | 1415 | Gal | Fog Seal, SS-1H Dilute 50/50, Applied at 0.10-0.15 gal per square yard | \$3.60 | \$5,094.00 | \$2.35 | \$3,325.25 | \$2.51 | \$3,551.65 | \$3.00 | \$4,245.00 |
| 4 | 614 | 1 | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 5 | 624 | 1 | L.S. | Mobilization | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 6 | 103.05 | 1 | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$321.00 | \$321.00 |
| 7 | 409 | 1410 | Gal | Seal coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard 3 feet on each side | \$3.20 | \$4,512.00 | \$2.60 | \$3,666.00 | \$2.85 | \$4,018.50 | \$3.46 | \$4,878.60 |
| 8 | 409 | 35 | C.Y. | Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard 3 feet on each edge | \$45.00 | \$1,575.00 | \$32.00 | \$1,120.00 | \$26.90 | \$941.50 | \$38.90 | \$1,361.50 |
| Total Bid | | | | | | \$28,245.00 | | \$21,020.35 | | \$22,589.15 | | \$28,498.30 |

BID TAB

To: Board of Trustees
Richfield Township
Henry County, Ohio

Road 1 b/ Road H and Road G
Length: 5240 Feet or 0.99 Mile(s)
Width: 18 Feet (Approx. 10505 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
Type: Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409 W/ Fog Seal

| Ref. # | Item | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|-----------|--------|----------|------|--|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 1 | 409 | 4205 | Gal | Seal coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$13,456.00 | \$2.58 | \$10,848.90 | \$2.85 | \$11,984.25 | \$3.46 | \$14,549.30 |
| 2 | 409 | 105 | C.Y. | Seal Coat, aggregate No. 9 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$31.50 | \$3,307.50 | \$26.40 | \$2,772.00 | \$38.40 | \$4,032.00 |
| 3 | Spec. | 1580 | Gal | Fog Seal, SS-1H Dilute 50/50, Applied at 0.10-0.15 gal per square yard | \$3.60 | \$5,688.00 | \$2.35 | \$3,713.00 | \$2.51 | \$3,965.80 | \$3.00 | \$4,740.00 |
| 4 | 614 | 1 | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 5 | 624 | 1 | L.S. | Mobilization | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 6 | 103.05 | 1 | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond | \$401.00 | \$401.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$290.00 | \$290.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | | \$24,545.00 | | \$18,059.40 | | \$19,547.05 | | \$24,611.30 |

BID TAB

To: Board of Trustees
Richfield Township
Henry County, Ohio

Road 5 b/ Road J and SR 281
Length: 5270 Feet or 1 Mile(s)
Width: 16 Feet (Approx. 9415 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
Type: Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409 W/ Fog Seal

| Ref. # | Item | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|-----------|--------|----------|------|--|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 1 | 409 | 3770 | Gal | Seal coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$12,064.00 | \$2.58 | \$9,726.60 | \$2.85 | \$10,744.50 | \$3.46 | \$13,044.20 |
| 2 | 409 | 95 | C.Y. | Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$32.00 | \$3,040.00 | \$26.40 | \$2,508.00 | \$38.90 | \$3,695.50 |
| 3 | Spec. | 1415 | Gal | Fog Seal, SS-1H Dilute 50/50, Applied at 0.10-0.15 gal per square yard | \$3.60 | \$5,094.00 | \$2.35 | \$3,325.25 | \$2.51 | \$3,551.65 | \$3.00 | \$4,245.00 |
| 4 | 614 | 1 | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 5 | 624 | 1 | L.S. | Mobilization | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 6 | 103.05 | 1 | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond | \$397.00 | \$397.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$271.00 | \$271.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | | \$22,155.00 | | \$16,281.85 | | \$17,629.15 | | \$22,255.70 |

BID TAB

To: Board of Trustees
Richfield Township
Henry County, Ohio

Road H b/ Road 1 and Road 7
Length: 31680 Feet or 6 Mile(s)
Width: 16 Feet (Approx. 56320 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
Type: Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409 W/ Fog Seal

| Ref. # | Item | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|------------------|--------|----------|------|--|------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------|
| 1 | Spec. | 8450 | Gal | Fog Seal, SS-1H Dilute 50/50, Applied at 0.10-0.15 gal per square yard | \$3.60 | \$30,420.00 | \$2.30 | \$19,435.00 | \$2.51 | \$21,209.50 | \$3.00 | \$25,350.00 |
| 2 | 614 | 1 | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 3 | 624 | 1 | L.S. | Mobilization | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 4 | 103.05 | 1 | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$306.00 | \$306.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | | \$31,220.00 | | \$19,625.00 | | \$22,034.50 | | \$26,656.00 |

BID TAB

To: Board of Trustees
Washington Township
Henry County, Ohio

Road 1D from Road S3 to Road T3
Length: 5305 Feet or 1 Mile(s)
Width: 12.5 Feet (Approx. 7485 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
Type: Double Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409 W/ Fog Seal

| Ref. # | Item | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|------------------|--------|----------|------|---|------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------|
| 1 | 409 | 2995 | Gal | First Seal Coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$9,584.00 | \$2.58 | \$7,727.10 | \$2.85 | \$8,535.75 | \$3.46 | \$10,362.70 |
| 2 | 409 | 75 | C.Y. | First Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$32.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$26.90 | \$2,017.50 | \$38.90 | \$2,917.50 |
| 3 | 409 | 2995 | Gal | Second Seal Coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$9,584.00 | \$2.58 | \$7,727.10 | \$2.85 | \$8,535.75 | \$3.46 | \$10,362.70 |
| 4 | 409 | 75 | C.Y. | Second Seal Coat, aggregate No. 89 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$32.50 | \$2,437.50 | \$27.65 | \$2,073.75 | \$39.40 | \$2,955.00 |
| 5 | Spec. | 1125 | Gal | Fog Seal, SS-1H Dilute 50/50, Applied at 0.10-0.15 gal per square yard | \$3.60 | \$4,050.00 | \$2.35 | \$2,643.75 | \$2.51 | \$2,823.75 | \$3.00 | \$3,375.00 |
| 6 | 614 | 1 | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 7 | 624 | 1 | L.S. | Mobilization | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 8 | 103.05 | 1 | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond | \$397.00 | \$397.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$343.00 | \$343.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | | \$30,415.00 | | \$23,125.45 | | \$24,811.50 | | \$31,315.90 |

BID TAB

To: Board of Trustees
Washington Township
Henry County, Ohio

Road 5B from US 24 to Road T
Length: 4025 Feet or 0.76 Mile(s)
Width: 12 Feet (Approx. 5440 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
Type: Double Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409 W/ Fog Seal

| Ref. # | Item | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|------------------|--------|----------|------|---|------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------|
| 1 | 409 | 2180 | Gal | First Seal Coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$6,976.00 | \$2.58 | \$5,624.40 | \$2.85 | \$6,213.00 | \$3.46 | \$7,542.80 |
| 2 | 409 | 55 | C.Y. | First Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$32.00 | \$1,760.00 | \$26.90 | \$1,479.50 | \$38.90 | \$2,139.50 |
| 3 | 409 | 2180 | Gal | Second Seal Coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$6,976.00 | \$2.58 | \$5,624.40 | \$2.85 | \$6,213.00 | \$3.46 | \$7,542.80 |
| 4 | 409 | 55 | C.Y. | Second Seal Coat, aggregate No. 89 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$32.50 | \$1,787.50 | \$27.65 | \$1,520.75 | \$39.40 | \$2,167.00 |
| 5 | Spec. | 820 | Gal | Fog Seal, SS-1H Dilute 50/50, Applied at 0.10-0.15 gal per square yard | \$3.60 | \$2,952.00 | \$2.35 | \$1,927.00 | \$2.51 | \$2,058.20 | \$3.00 | \$2,460.00 |
| 6 | 614 | 1 | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 7 | 624 | 1 | L.S. | Mobilization | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 8 | 103.05 | 1 | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond | \$401.00 | \$401.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$279.00 | \$279.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | | \$22,505.00 | | \$16,913.30 | | \$18,309.45 | | \$23,131.10 |

BID TAB

To: Board of Trustees
Washington Township
Henry County, Ohio

Road S2 from Road 5B to Dead End
Length: 1290 Feet or 0.24 Mile(s)
Width: 10 Feet (Approx. 1455 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
Type: Double Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409 W/ Fog Seal

| Ref. # | Item | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|------------------|--------|----------|------|---|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|
| 1 | 409 | 585 | Gal | First Seal Coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$1,872.00 | \$2.60 | \$1,521.00 | \$2.85 | \$1,667.25 | \$3.46 | \$2,024.10 |
| 2 | 409 | 15 | C.Y. | First Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$600.00 | \$32.00 | \$480.00 | \$26.90 | \$403.50 | \$38.90 | \$583.50 |
| 3 | 409 | 585 | Gal | Second Seal Coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$1,872.00 | \$2.60 | \$1,521.00 | \$2.85 | \$1,667.25 | \$3.46 | \$2,024.10 |
| 4 | 409 | 15 | C.Y. | Second Seal Coat, aggregate No. 89 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$600.00 | \$32.50 | \$487.50 | \$27.65 | \$414.75 | \$39.40 | \$591.00 |
| 5 | Spec. | 220 | Gal | Fog Seal, SS-1H Dilute 50/50, Applied at 0.10-0.15 gal per square yard | \$3.60 | \$792.00 | \$2.35 | \$517.00 | \$2.51 | \$552.20 | \$3.00 | \$660.00 |
| 6 | 614 | 1 | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 7 | 624 | 1 | L.S. | Mobilization | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 8 | 103.05 | 1 | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond | \$199.00 | \$199.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$151.00 | \$151.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | | \$6,335.00 | | \$4,716.50 | | \$5,529.95 | | \$7,033.70 |

BID TAB

To: Board of Trustees
Washington Township
Henry County, Ohio

Road 6C from Road 424 to Road S
Length: 4865 Feet or 0.92 Mile(s)
Width: 11 Feet (Approx. 6015 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
Type: Double Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409 W/ Fog Seal

| Ref. # | Item | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|------------------|--------|----------|------|---|------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------|
| 1 | 409 | 2410 | Gal | First Seal Coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$7,712.00 | \$2.58 | \$6,217.80 | \$2.85 | \$6,868.50 | \$3.46 | \$8,338.60 |
| 2 | 409 | 60 | C.Y. | First Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$32.00 | \$1,920.00 | \$26.90 | \$1,614.00 | \$38.90 | \$2,334.00 |
| 3 | 409 | 2410 | Gal | Second Seal Coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$7,712.00 | \$2.58 | \$6,217.80 | \$2.85 | \$6,868.50 | \$3.46 | \$8,338.60 |
| 4 | 409 | 60 | C.Y. | Second Seal Coat, aggregate No. 89 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$32.50 | \$1,950.00 | \$27.65 | \$1,659.00 | \$39.40 | \$2,364.00 |
| 5 | Spec. | 905 | Gal | Fog Seal, SS-1H Dilute 50/50, Applied at 0.10-0.15 gal per square yard | \$3.60 | \$3,258.00 | \$2.35 | \$2,126.75 | \$2.51 | \$2,271.55 | \$3.00 | \$2,715.00 |
| 6 | 614 | 1 | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 7 | 624 | 1 | L.S. | Mobilization | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 8 | 103.05 | 1 | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond | \$398.00 | \$398.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$296.00 | \$296.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | | \$24,680.00 | | \$18,622.35 | | \$20,106.55 | | \$25,386.20 |

BID TAB

To: Board of Trustees
Washington Township
Henry County, Ohio

Road R2 from 6C to Dead End
Length: 1250 Feet or 0.24 Mile(s)
Width: 10.5 Feet (Approx. 1505 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
Type: Double Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409 W/ Fog Seal

| Ref. # | Item | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|------------------|--------|----------|------|---|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|
| 1 | 409 | 605 | Gal | First Seal Coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$1,936.00 | \$2.60 | \$1,573.00 | \$2.85 | \$1,724.25 | \$3.46 | \$2,093.30 |
| 2 | 409 | 15 | C.Y. | First Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$600.00 | \$32.00 | \$480.00 | \$26.90 | \$403.50 | \$38.90 | \$583.50 |
| 3 | 409 | 605 | Gal | Second Seal Coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$1,936.00 | \$2.60 | \$1,573.00 | \$2.85 | \$1,724.25 | \$3.46 | \$2,093.30 |
| 4 | 409 | 15 | C.Y. | Second Seal Coat, aggregate No. 89 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$600.00 | \$32.50 | \$487.50 | \$27.65 | \$414.75 | \$39.40 | \$591.00 |
| 5 | Spec. | 230 | Gal | Fog Seal, SS-1H Dilute 50/50, Applied at 0.10-0.15 gal per square yard | \$3.60 | \$828.00 | \$2.35 | \$540.50 | \$2.51 | \$577.30 | \$3.00 | \$690.00 |
| 6 | 614 | 1 | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 7 | 624 | 1 | L.S. | Mobilization | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 8 | 103.05 | 1 | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$152.00 | \$152.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | | \$6,500.00 | | \$4,844.00 | | \$5,669.05 | | \$7,203.10 |

BID TAB

To: Board of Trustees
 Washington Township
 Henry County, Ohio

Road 2 from Road V to Newer Pavement
 Length: 3965 Feet or 0.75 Mile(s)
 Width: 13.5 Feet (Approx. 5990 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)
 Type: Double Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409 W/ Fog Seal

| Ref. # | Item | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|------------------|--------|----------|------|---|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| 1 | 409 | 2395 | Gal | First Seal Coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$7,664.00 | \$2.58 | \$6,179.10 | \$2.85 | \$6,825.75 | \$3.46 | \$8,286.70 |
| 2 | 409 | 60 | C.Y. | First Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$32.00 | \$1,920.00 | \$26.90 | \$1,614.00 | \$38.90 | \$2,334.00 |
| 3 | 409 | 2395 | Gal | Second Seal Coat, bituminous material (MWS 90 or HFRS-2) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard | \$3.20 | \$7,664.00 | \$2.58 | \$6,179.10 | \$2.85 | \$6,825.75 | \$3.46 | \$8,286.70 |
| 4 | 409 | 60 | C.Y. | Second Seal Coat, aggregate No. 89 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard | \$40.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$32.50 | \$1,950.00 | \$27.65 | \$1,659.00 | \$39.40 | \$2,364.00 |
| 5 | Spec. | 900 | Gal | Fog Seal, SS-1H Dilute 50/50, Applied at 0.10-0.15 gal per square yard | \$3.60 | \$3,240.00 | \$2.35 | \$2,115.00 | \$2.51 | \$2,259.00 | \$3.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| 6 | 614 | 1 | L.S. | Maintaining Traffic | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 7 | 624 | 1 | L.S. | Mobilization | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$55.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 8 | 103.05 | 1 | L.S. | Contract Performance & Payment Bond | \$397.00 | \$397.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$295.00 | \$295.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | | \$24,565.00 | | \$18,533.20 | | \$20,008.50 | | \$25,266.40 |
| TOTAL ENTIRE BID | | | | | | \$644,650.00 | | \$476,776.70 | | \$517,531.90 | | \$651,813.20 |